
Corrales��International��School
Financial��Update

A.�� BARs*
BAR # Fund Description Reason/Type Amount

1 None

B. Accounts��Payable��Payment��Vouchers*
1 June 2022

C. Financial��Statement��Reports���r��as��of��June��30,��2022
1 Financial Reports

2 Bank Reconciliation

D. Other
1 Current Capital Resources for Building Purchase
2 Journal Entries

* Requires GC approval

August��08,��2022
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Analyzed Business Checking - PF 
Account number:   7214          June 1, 2022 - June 30, 2022          Page 1 of 3 

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  
All r ight s reserved . Member FDIC.   

(585) 

Quest ions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services 
1-800-AT WELLS  (1-800-289-3557) 
5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday 

Online:  wellsfargo.com 

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (585) 
P.O. Box 6995 
Port land, OR  97228-6995 

CORRALES INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
5500 WILSHIRE AVE NE 
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87113-1949 

 IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION 

We're making important changes to the terms and condit ions of some of our accounts. If  these changes affect you, 
they will be included in the Important Account Information sect ion associated with your specif ic account.

Account summary

Analyzed Business Checking - PF 
Account number Beginning balance Total  credit s Total debits Ending balance

7214 $2,752,272.49 $314,624.26 -$376,805.80 $2,690,090.95 

Credits
Electronic deposits/bank credits

Effective 
date

Posted 
date Amount

 

Transaction detail
 06/08 141.00  Post Verify Deposit 
 06/17 617.49  Sandoval County ACH Paymen 728686 May 2022 Distribution Sb-9 
 06/17 1,174.27  Sandoval County ACH Paymen 727313 May 2022 Distribution Hb-33 
 06/17 79,716.97  Bernalillo Count Distr_Pymt Corrales International 
 06/27 7,328.51  State of NEW Mex Vndr Pymt Nmap0001415947 31703 Fy22 CO Sb-9 31703 

Fy22 CO Sb-9 6/10/2022 
 06/29 225,646.02  APS Payments Corrales Int l Corrales Int l Cs 

$314,624.26 Total electronic deposits/bank credits

$314,624.26 Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective 
date

Posted 
date Amou nt

 

Transaction detail
 06/01 44,651.70  ACH Prep Origintn - Corrales Interna - File 7878782339 Coid 2261136464 
 06/02 31,540.00  ACH Prep Origintn - Corrales Interna - File 7878782339 Coid 2261136464 

Sheet Seq = 0014759 
Sheet 00001 of  00003 
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©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  
All r ight s reserved . Member FDIC.   

Account number:   7214       June 1, 2022 - June 30, 2022          Page 2 of 3 

Electronic debits/bank debits  (co ntinued)

Effective 
date

Posted 
date Amou nt

 

Transaction detail
 06/03 21,328.42  ACH Prep Origintn - Corrales Interna - File 7878782339 Coid 2261136464 
 06/03 15,999.26 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 060322 270255490328779 

Corrales International 
 06/06 3,435.71  ACH Prep Origintn - Corrales Interna - File 7878782339 Coid 2261136464 
 06/07 29,604.85 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Nmerb Web Pay 220606 02363 Corrales 

International 
 06/08 51.74 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AFLAC Insurance 060622 Hwg64486085 

Corrales International 
 06/08 492.45 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Lease Direct Web Pay 220607 76526833 

Corrales International 
 06/08 782.87 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Payment for Amz Corp Line 060622 xxxxx1267 

87810462206 
 06/08 2,872.40 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Tax_Rev_Wwt_Ecks Trd Pmnt 220606 

xxxxx2272 Corrales International 
 06/09 2,967.78  T3Itsolut ionsllc Webpayment 220608 Corrales International 
 06/15 43,407.16  ACH Prep Origintn - Corrales Interna - File 7878782339 Coid 2261136464 
 06/17 15,330.47 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 061722 270256874377919 

Corrales International 
 06/21 3,515.99 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Payment for Amz Corp Line 061622 xxxxx9371 

87810462206 
 06/28 7.95  Earthlink LLC Internet 220627 9404317 Corrales International 
 06/29 8,179.20  ACH Prep Origintn - Corrales Interna - File 7878782339 Coid 2261136464 
 06/30 31,599.61  ACH Prep Origintn - Corrales Interna - File 7878782339 Coid 2261136464 
 06/30 990.83 < Business to Business ACH Debit - State of NM Dws Ui Payment 2228153 Corrales 

International 
 06/30 70,478.75 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Nmerb Web Pay 220629 02363 Corrales 

International 

$327,237.14 Total electronic debits/bank debits
<   Business to Business ACH:    If th is is a business account, this transaction has a return tim e fram e of one business day from  post date.  This tim e fram e does  
not apply to consum er accounts.

Checks paid

Number Amount Date Number Amount Date Number Amount Date
12550 1,186.63 06/09 
12570 * 768.00 06/06 
12572 * 1,186.63 06/09 
12587 * 44.00 06/02 
12588 1,737.08 06/01 
12589 336.00 06/21 
12590 1,965.00 06/02 
12592 * 100.00 06/01 
12593 180.00 06/07 
12595 * 161.70 06/21 
12598 * 1,800.24 06/13 

12607 * 11,224.39 06/15 
12608 178.93 06/14 
12609 125.00 06/15 
12610 2,518.47 06/09 
12611 45.30 06/13 
12612 1,661.28 06/22 
12613 123.13 06/14 
12614 4,800.00 06/13 
12615 220.00 06/16 
12616 584.01 06/15 
12617 43.15 06/15 

12619 * 110.50 06/24 
12620 262.50 06/21 
12621 2,400.00 06/22 
12622 190.94 06/17 
12623 2,657.50 06/17 
12624 339.00 06/21 
12626 * 1,800.24 06/16 
12634 * 526.39 06/28 
12635 6,000.00 06/29 
12636 1,737.04 06/24 
12637 281.25 06/27 
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©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  
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Account number:   7214    June 1, 2022 - June 30, 2022  Page 3 of 3 

Checks paid  (cont inued)

Number Amount Date Number Amount Date Number Amount Date
12639 * 74.64 06/22 
12640 1,645.00 06/22 

12641 90.00 06/24 12642 464.72 06/27 

$49,568.66             Total checks paid

* Gap in check sequence.

$376,805.80            Total debits

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
05/31 2,752,272.49 
06/01 2,705,783.71 
06/02 2,672,234.71 
06/03 2,634,907.03 
06/06 2,630,703.32 
06/07 2,600,918.47 
06/08 2,596,860.01 

06/09 2,589,000.50 
06/13 2,582,354.96 
06/14 2,582,052.90 
06/15 2,526,669.19 
06/16 2,524,648.95 
06/17 2,587,978.77 
06/21 2,583,363.58 

06/22 2,577,582.66 
06/24 2,575,645.12 
06/27 2,582,227.66 
06/28 2,581,693.32 
06/29 2,793,160.14 
06/30 2,690,090.95 

Average daily ledger balance $2,604,916.69 

Effect ive June 1, 2022, we are making changes to the non-suff icient funds (NSF) and overdraft  fees that affect your 
Commercial Banking account. Please review the below details:

Elimination of Returned Item (Non-sufficient Funds/ NSF) Fee

We will no longer charge a NSF fee on certain items we return unpaid due to non-suff icient funds. The fee is displayed on your 
deposit  or Client Analysis statement as NSF RETURN ITEM FEE or service code 24253 - OVERDRAFT CHARGE-RETURNED ITEM. 
Overdraft  fees will continue to apply to items we pay into overdraft  (up to a maximum of four fees per day for Commercial Banking 
accounts). These changes do not affect fees that third part ies or other banks may charge.

For current versions of the Commercial Account Agreement, and applicable addenda, please visit  wellsfargo.com/treasury.  If  you 
have addit ional questions, contact your relat ionship team.

Elimination of the overdraft protection transfer an d advance fee

If  you have linked your account to a savings account or credit  card for overdraft  protect ion, we will no longer charge the overdraft  
protect ion transfer or advance fee. Advances from a linked credit  card will continue to accrue interest from the date of each 
advance. Overdraft  fees continue to apply to any items we pay into overdraft  where transfers and advances from your linked 
accounts cannot cover the cost.
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Corrales��International��School
Current��Capital��Resources��for��Building��Purchase
as��of��June��30,��2022

Fund
��Current��Resources��as��of��

June��30,��2022��
��Estimated��Resources��

for��June��30,��2022��
HB�r33 1,047,907.18$                    1,045,295.63$                   

SB�r9���r��Local 614,183.69$                       611,180.41$                      
����Subtotal��Property��Tax 1,662,090.87$                    1,656,476.04$                   

Operational 500,000.00$������������������������������������������������ 500,000.00$������������������������������������������������

Total��Available 2,162,090.87$������������������������������������������ 2,156,476.04$����������������������������������������
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Corrales International School
Journal Entries
June 1, 2022 - June 30, 2022

Org Id Reference Link # Transaction Date Total Amoun t Source JE Type Comment FiscalYea r
140 GJ22-00010  12468 6/17/2022 8,931.84$      Manual  General To reclassify negative YTD balances - Stipend 2022
140 IFC22-00013 12469 6/24/2022 4,876.30$      Manual  IFTCash To reclassify expenditures from 11000 to 14000 2022
140 IFC22-00014 12470 6/24/2022 852.94$         Manual  IFTCash To reclass Kim Romero's salary from 11000 to 24106 2022
140 IFC22-00015 12471 5/16/2022 1,608.22$      Manual  IFTCash To reclass Kandy Berry's IB training from 11000 to 24154 2022
140 IFC22-00016 12472 5/31/2022 168.70$         Manual  IFTCash To reclass Ana Perea's FLIBS training to 24174 - Check 124 2022
140 IFC22-00012 12473 6/24/2022 236.00$         Manual  IFTCash To reclassify PLTW Lab kits from 11000 to fund 27502 2022
140 CA22-00007  12546 6/30/2022 31,599.61$    Manual  Cash    Payroll for July 1st hits bank early 2022
140 CA22-00008  12547 6/30/2022 31,599.61$    Manual  Cash    Payroll for July 1st hits bank early 2022
140 CA22-00009  12548 6/30/2022 31,599.61$    Manual  Cash    Payroll for July 1st hits bank early - Reversal of JE 12546 2022
140 GJ22-00011  12567 6/24/2022 5,835.72$      Manual  General To correct account code in JE 12468 - Valdez's stipend 2022
140 IFC22-00017 12569 6/30/2022 6,220.90$      Manual  IFTCash To breakout by fund early payroll hit 2022
140 GJ22-00012  12570 6/30/2022 816.00$         Manual  General To reclass system accrual 2022
140 GJ22-00013  12571 6/30/2022 13.31$           Manual  General To tie out PL for year end 2022
140 IFC22-00018 12598 6/30/2022 1,550.00$      Manual  IFTCash Reclassify expenditures from 24153 to operational. 2022
140 IFC22-00019 12599 6/30/2022 32,156.76$    Manual  IFTCash To reclass expenditures from 24330 & 24308 to 11000 2022

Page 39 of 39


